Storage Capacity - #2WW

Large Ground Storage Tank - #3WW (New)
Less: Equalization

Storage Capacity - #3WW

Total System Capacity

Maximum Daily Demand
Require Fire Flow

Margin Reserve

Used and Useful Percentage

500,000
175,000
675,000
224,500
450,500
500,000

950,500 gpd

500,000
120,000
620,000
169,600

450,400 gpd

500,000
96,800

403,200

8,428,100 gpd

7,680,000
580.320

.

8,260,320 gpd

328,320 gpd

100.00%

Itcsponse No. 5;)

2'ld Data Request
Docket No. 990535-WU

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Sen,,, __,..... --._.

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company

Docket No.: 990535-WU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2000
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [ ] or Projected [XI

Fernandina Beach Water Division
Schedule: A-I

Page 1 of 3
Preparer: Jennifer Starr

Revised 1 1/3/99

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as plant held for future use.

(1 1 (2 ) (3) (4 1 (5)
Per Books Adjusted

Line Average Balance Utility Average Balance Supporting
No. Description 1 213 1 /00 Adjustments 12/31/00 Schedules

1 Utility Plant in service 14,106,174 382,305 14,488,479 A-5

2 Utility Plant in service-Common 218,686 218,686 H-6

3 Utility Land & Land Rights 1,717 22,670 24,387 A-5

4 Utility Land & Land Rights-Common 14,703 14,703 H-6

5 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant A-7

6 Construction Work in Progress 360,692 (360,692) H-I 0

7 Construction Work in Progress-Common H-6

8 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (3,042,872) (182,253) (3,225,125) A-9

9 Less: Accumulated Depreciation-Common (68,954) (68,954) H-7

10 Less: ClAC

11 Accumulated Amortization fo ClAC

12 Acquisition Adjustments

13 Accum. Amort. Of Acq. Adjustments

(3,603,453)

654,597

.(3,603,453) A- I  2

654,597 A-14

14 Less: Advances For Construction (571,360) (571,360) A- I  9

15 Working Capital Allowance 228,290 228,290 A-17

16 Total Rate Base 8,133,785 26,465 8,160,250

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company

Docket No.: 990535-WU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 1999
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [ ] or Projected [XI

Fernandina Beach Water Division
Schedule: A-I

Page 2 of 3
Preparer: Jennifer Starr

Revised 1 1/3/99

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the projected year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as plant held for future use.

Line
No. Description

Per Books Adjusted
Average Balance Utility Average Balance Supporting